7/11/24, 5:54 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ret#

60280)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 6 Additions and Renovations - Project #175-520
BG Number: 21-042 District: Beechwood Independent (HB678) (026)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: AVENUE FABRICATING, INC., 0204, STRUCTURAL STEEL

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 204-03
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/11/2024

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,533,894.48
Net Approved COs $134,347.24
Remaining After Approved COs $1,399,547.24
Net All COs $409,492.80
Remaining After All COs $1,124,401.68

This Requested Change Order Amount $4,635.10

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Additional cost to extend the catwalk down to the existing masonry wall to allow for wall
mounted electrical equipment.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

change order.

about:blank 1/3



7/11/24, 5:54 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $2,136.00 46.08%

Materials $1,894.52 40.87%

Profit and Overhead $604.58 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $4.635.10

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

about:blank 2/3



7111/24, 5:54 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60280)

2~ gl ]-zj 2

Architect Date

ﬁ!\j?'éo/é /e "/7 4

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3



AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER []
ARCHITECT D
CONTRACTOR []
FIELD D
OTHER []
PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 204-03
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6B INITIATION DATE: 7/11/2024
54 BEECHWOOD ROAD
FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000744
AVENUE FABRICATING, INC CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
CONTRACT FOR: 8ID PACKAGE #204 STRUCTURAL STEEL
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Additional cost to extend the catwalk down to the existing masonry wall to allow for wall mounted electrical equipment.
The original Contract Sum was 539,771.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 21,907.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 561,678.75
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 4,635.10
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 566,313.85

The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 4/18/2024

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
4475 ROCKWELL ROAD WINCHESTER, KY 40391 2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

A Digitally signed by John Hagan Codell, Jr. Al ESS
H a g a n DN: cn=John Hagan Codell, Jr, o=Codell
Constrsction. ou, A
— emai =j5cﬁe @codellconstruction.com,

B¥rSian, c=Us ( ‘q il
Cséaﬁl |, Jr- Date: 2024,07.12 13:22:25 04°00° U ;IOE Hﬂ_\/é_ ; /2./24

(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DaTE!
AVENUE FABRICATING, INC BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS BOARD OF
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Fim Name)
1281 CLOUGH PIKE*BATAVIA, IL 45103 50 BEECHWQOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
ADDRESS ADDRESS

Digitally signed by Jeff Huseman

DON_C=US

ﬁ H t 3 1) E=jhusarnan@avenuetabricating.com, BY (Signature)
J e ¢ use m a n O=Avenie Fabricaling, CN=Jefl Huseman

Date: 2024.07 12 07:56:32-04°00°

(Typed Name) DATE: (lijecs Sams) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA¥ Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed 1o the maximum extent possible under the lfaw.

User Notes: (1884033357)



7111/24, 5:54 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60280)

i i

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



Vi
IS

ot
NE
o

(0

-- AIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 175-520
Beechwood Schools - Phase 6B Contract For: Total Project Proposal Request Number: Forty-Six (46)
Improvements

54 Beechwood Road Date: October 06, 2020 Proposal Request Date: May 16, 2024
Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 BG #21-042 / REH #175-520

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)
Beechwood Independent Board of Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Codell Construction Company

Education

50 Beechwood Road 2512 Dixie Highway 4475 Rockwell Road

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Winchester, Kentucky 40391

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the

Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.
(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference

specific exhibits.)

Extend the catwalk down to the existing masonry wall to allow for wall mounted electrical equipment - see sketch showing
detail of floor grating to masonry wall.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Joseph Ahrens Hayes, Member
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AIA Dacument G709 — 2018. Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:33:22 ET on
05/16/2024 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 09/09/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: ' (3B9ADAS2)



INL A =;<E— NVTd ONIWYHS ONILYHD XTVMLYD TITHYd  NOUdIS30

VCS - LIS NN

NOILONYLSNOD 113002 SSézoo_

§T100HIS LNIANdITNI QOOMHOIIE 3w eor

‘01314 NI AJIMTA S3LVOIONI - JTA
"NOILOTHIQ NYdS ONILYHS SILVOIANI - ——
“TANNVHO 40 WOLLOB S3LYOIONI - 0'0°8

SON3931

(ON) b 409813 13BLS OL IHL T T
{ONN) 45098 13 DNILYHO JHL TV L
{1 25'oMa 43¥)

s L)
[~ Wiz | moe | ._‘3

®

EE0)

WOD-25¢ (EIS1 Xv3 T11R1-25¢ (EIS)
[O15y OIHD 'VIAYLYE Dild DPOTD 1621

EE

Ed

NVd ONINVYS ONILYHO XTVMLYD TvILAVd

fonl)

finoang!
ONILYH9
J01£1099 0N 3L

———®

©|ls|

05T

@

k)
3

S

¥kt

TTvah 40 30v3
- -

1593 3NI'T HOLWW

ARSI,

ot

TET

e

At
SRR
1531

:| ®
1w_.ﬁfa1hm,ﬂ
J@|!
" p.n
8 ¢
E15 ] llﬁ
™ 9

Wikt

I
E:
|
T em
i Tl

9593 INITHOLYW

nik

e




SH-ABTIXTEHD mﬂﬁ.:.:”m:o_ MAL :;;«é

SUVISUY NYId TRV SNIIVED HTVARLYD TWILEVd - NOLLJBISI0

V28 133k mu,@mmm_

NOILINYLSNOD 113002 56«228_

ST00HOS INIFONIAIAN GOOMHIIIG 3w 807

6 1§59 - §TUANN 133WS | §(-Z¢ - BIENTIN BT
LLELE "NOILOZHIA NYdS ONILVHD SILYOIAONI - “—
777
7 -
7 =
%
(o] fras]
o33 @
—®
@ 1_‘@ @® @

“IT¥OS OL LON SILYOIONI - S'L'N|

“T3NNYHO 30 WOLLOE SALVOIONI - D'0'E|
‘SAN3937

T
adu o
Iy
1 Tiowy ruoddns omLve9 .
ﬁ‘ Ham _ _ 1
m.ﬁa {noan) SNV
| 101405 ON WALl :_azé ONIVYO
™ ao.\ : 1K SIHIIN s.msﬁ.oz Al
Y14 MR H0d NSO ST
TMUVEI RN

$00-26¢ 4E16) 30D 1IGE-252 1S
E015¢ DI “YIAVIVE Did 000D 1921

im_wJZJﬂ_u ?/ﬂ\

899!

V130 ONIYYIE ONILVYYEO TWOIdAL

WROAUOI NV Td U253
{1noang) BMLYED
10IEL0 ON WAL

zo_.ﬂum_wm _ w
e IR
LRy

NY1d 3334

e g OIS
sz A PHSOL
iy
.— L Y
UnoAng) BNILVED A\ !
L01£1099 ON W)
44 bR LD S
10NN v, -998 T3 BILS OLIHLTV T T
oNN Mz I3ONILVED OLIHLTIV |
(zs:oma 434 e @
NYd ONINYHS ONILYHO MTYMLYD TVILYvYd
| (3] (5] [ [ 1
=t= ) —— =
{100ANg) DNILYED _
SRR GHATY 3
TWHO3 _—..Sa.u ] 1 Twos | .
| T | | o
H
-

L

® | L@

=

=2
Tt
154

[
=
|

T TNH !
. %%guﬁg@
T (N 2 ) o

GVO0E

8 e 15 o )
T T2 Wil it LINTES Feald Tttt | n.m
P
| ]
WTL I LK)

®




eOLINGY 9 5022 £dS-0dSS - INFWIFHINDIY wz._z<m_._o”v "g3aNvg 38 0L 839a3 Lo v (L
HAWIMd dJOHS QHVANVYLS ‘ HSINIF'E ™ION JOFS
HIBANN L133HS | 3ON3N03S BOM HIBNNN 8O ONN Sm:@ HILFAVIA 3T0HE
SH A8 (IO IR XX0/3 300410313 1AM’
SLOFLHONY ¥ 8 HIN : LHOUY 40 ON3 :SJLON dOHS

NOILONYLSNOD 113000 - YOLIVIINOD

2593 * ONIMVYQ IONIYIIFY a3aay ATMaN

TIYL3G ONILYHO - NOILINO83a

STOOHIS INIANIAIANI GOOMHOIIA - 3N gor

FHO0-252 (EJS) X¥d  TIBI-26¢ {EIS)
EOTSH O1HD ‘YIAYIVE Tild HXD 1620

€01 NG9 SONILYYHO ¢
(LnoANG)
AL HONvoEva 603 | 0 ONILVHO
3v0 NOHIGI0S30 Em L0LE1099ON WALl
0049 STOHOINAH
N
E
L.
e 8,01 9je
014099 ON WAl
00O STOHONE 01
1NONE O B0k 7 Ty SeX10 7 SOMES
NIV 2 e
sapoN RO pao| Nl [EEET quassy | e
THS  |INvd] HONTT Joazg ALD g | dug
IVI¥31LvYIN 40 1119




POLINGI 9 G0-2C
I N1 -

£dS-0dSS * INJWIHIND3YH ONINYI IOy
HIWIHd dOHS JHVANYLS : HSINIA'E
O'N'N @94, - YILINVIQ TT10H'C

"030Nvd 38 0L $3903 1nD TV (I

ITON oS

YIBANN 133HS
SHRERIE ML * AT G3¥130 XX0/3 5300410313 1IM'}
SLOILIHOYY ¥ B HIY : LHOYY HO ON3 'SALON dOHS
NOILONYLSNOD T13009 * YOLIVHINOD
1693 ONIMYHO FONIHIIRS q3aay ATMIN
Y130 ONILVEO - NOLLdI¥O83d
ST00HIS LNIANI4IANI AOOMHOIIS - INVN 8or
FHO0-25¢ {EIS) X¥J 1161-26 (EIS)
TE0E V2 e ROIvaigva B0d
EITT NGl 3530
VOIE10%9 ON EE
00FM9 STOHOINOW
1N0ANE HORY B [ 06089 YOLNGS
ONILVHOBND VOHNSY
SO o oo Nl FRUSIE quassy | e
T3S |INvd] HLONAT IES ALD g | dus

VId4LYIN 40 1119

POLINGY ONILYYD ANO  (noang)
ONILYHO
10/£$099:ON WAL

o STOHOINOW
&
el 8012 o
a0l-t




GOLINS9 9 6022 £dS-0dSS * INTFWIHINDIY ONINYITD'Y||"g3aNyg 39 0L S39a3 10D TV (1
HIWRIA dOHS QUYANYLS * HSINIS€ ION IO
[ w3anny (3305 | SoNan03s Bor HIGAON B0C O'N'N #%sg, : ¥ILINVIA IT0OH'Z
o il XX0/3 1 S3A0MLOITI TIM'
S10ALIHOYY ¥ 3 HIY * LHOWY HO ON3 ‘S3LON dOHS
NOILONYLISNOD 113007 - HOLOVHINGD
1593 * ONIMYYQ IONTHI4TY a3aay AMaN
TIv130 ONILYHO : NOILi¥I$3a
ST00HIS LN3ANI30NI JOOMHOI3E - 3WvN eor
YH00-252 (E1S) X¥4 11BI-25Z (ETS)
AL LSRR ke 8/,01-Z Wr_m
ETLT] DI IHIS30 hau |
(LnoAng)
INILYY9
101£1099-ON WaLI
00LM9 STOHOINOW
23—
DN
o=
= |=
= | |
Oheg 9%gl-¢
1011009 ‘N 3Ll 4,01-C
00V STOHOINOW
1noAnd WO n0L[e SeySexpo] ) SOINGS
ONILYEO BN SOMNGH
30N I JRURJEN quassy | e
THS  [INvd] HLONA) Joazg ALD 5 | dig




g €dS-0dSS - INTWIHINDIY ONINVITO'¥
ok 9 s0-ce HIWIAd JOHS QYVANYLS - HSINIA'E

HASNNN L9315 | 30nan035 807 BIANON 807 ONN ao:ﬂ CHILIWYIA TTI0HZ
il (Il XX0/3 : S3Q0¥LO3 T3 ATIM |
SLOFLIHOYY VB H3Y : LHONY 40 93 :S3LON dOHS

NOILONYLSNOD 113003 * HOLIVYINOD

2G93 * ONIMYYQ 30NIH3IR a34av AIM3N

Y130 OSIA : NOILdI¥OS3a

STOOHDS INJANIJIANI JOOMHOTIE * NN Bor

FH0-25L (EIS) X3 11§1-252 1EISH
E0ISK OTHD VIA¥AVE Tld HONTD f62t

700 V2 e NOWVOEava 803 | 0
ETL{] O diNIS30 3|
901NG9 DSIIN INO
: =
inn
~
rS
9 ol i} tl i ad} 7l 7l mib 9 @.
131 _.
SHOHONY
610 | IDTIMZLMIMAEA |6
S1708 41314
9y 1L IR 90LNG9
JSIWBNO 0MNS9
SOON E{4:B)] 3009 NI'L [eusiely Quassy | e
13318 INIYd|  HIONTT joszg L] 45 | dyg
IVIJd3LVIN 40 119




1o \1
= .
TE “\- BILG- ¢
= A
\\ \Jam\| 1
1010 2|
) (3o A.u.
1L o | [
: S o 3
: o % 0
X010 S = s
) " cH
7 Stz 0 I
LL = H
=
L
L .ﬁx%,./
\\ N\ / //\:,
- : SR P
\ .
= N \\\ \- !
~ \V}




Change Order Request -/r\;

Name: C0-00007 FABRICATING, INC.

Description: Catwalk Extension
Customer Reference:
Contract: 22-05

Change Order Received:

Change Order Status: Preparation
To: Codell Construction

C0-00007

Winchester KY 40391
FAO: Travis Curry

Change Order Details:
PCO 62 - Revisions to Catwalk - Newly added support angle & additional grating

Valuation:
Weight (t) Hours Value
0.000 0.000 4635.100
Created By: Jeff Huseman Authorized By:
Date:

Page 1 Of 1

P
Jake



FABRICATING, INC.

1281 CLOUGH PIKE BATAVIA, OHIO 45103
(513) 752-1911 FAX {513) 752-0044

Avenue Fabricating Change Order Recap

Job#t 22-05 COR# 7
Fabricated material
Raw Material and shop labor $281.98
Joists and Deck
Grating
Specialty buyout material - Grating $1,002.54
Shop drawings/Submittals $360.00
Engineering
Additional trucking $250.00
Hardware
Subtotal Material $1,894.52
15.00% % OH&P on Material $284.18
Field Labor $2,136.00
15.00% % OH&P on Field labor $320.40
Sub total $4,635.10
Bond extension 0% S0.00
Sales tax 0% S0.00
Total $4,635.10




